

SC 28 of 2025 (P)

Order No. 12 Dated 03.11.2025

Today is production, charge and hearing of bail application.

Accused is virtually produced from JC.

Heard Ld. PP in Charge.

None appeared for accused.

The case is adjourned.

Fix: 12.11.2025 for production, charge and hearing of bail application.

Inform complainant.

Dictated and corrected by me.

ASJ

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Mal, Jalpaiguri.