

Sessions Trial Case No. 02 (November) 2025
S.C. No. 28 of 2025 (POCSO Act.)
Ref: Nagrakata Police Station Case No. 89/25 dated- 11.06.2025
CNR No. WBJP090000922025
JO CODE: WB00746

Order No 7 dated 03.02.2026

Date is fixed for evidence.

Accused is virtually produced from JC.

Ld. PP In charge is present.

Ld. Defence is present.

No witness turned up. Seen the SR of summons. Let it be kept with the record.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 06.04.2026 for evidence of VG and CSW 5/Hira Tamang

Issue summons accordingly. Alamat if any be produced.

Dic. & Corrected by me

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)

Judge, Special Court,
(under POCSO Act,2012)
Mal, Jalpaiguri.